

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

| Meeting Date: 9/14/2021 | Effective Date: |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Reference No.: CR-091-2021 | Chapter Number: |
| Draft No.: 1 | Public Hearing Date: |

Proposer(s): County Executive

Sponsor(s):

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING WORLD CAR FREE DAY 2021 for the

purpose of expressing Prince George's County's support for declaring September

22, 2021 as World Car Free Day in Prince George's County.

Drafter: Courtney D. Glass, Esq., Department of Public Works and Transportation

Resource Personnel: Stacey M. King, Department of Public Works and Transportation

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date: Acting Body: Action: Sent To:

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

This resolution supports the designation of September 22, 2021 as World Car Free Day in Prince George's County as part of the 21st International Day of observance to encourage individuals to use forms of sustainable transportation rather than drive an automobile.

Document(s): R2021091, CR-091-2021 Transmittal Letter